This !GA is entered into w ith the understanding by the Parties that the primary purpose of this 
!GA is for the Parti es to meet the public p urpose of tran sportati on and ut ility infrastructure 
improvements. 

II. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

The total estimated cost of UTlLlTIES RELOCATION work contemplated under this IGA is Three 
Million Seven Hundred Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Dollars 
($3,781,595.00). Said amount shall be the total COUNTY contribution to the UT[LITIES 
RELOCATION work contemplated under this IGA and is the maximum amount of the COUNTY's 
obligation under this IGA, unless the IGA is amended by the patties as prov ided herein. It is agreed